

TENANT ALERT

Notice of Annual Daystall Rules Review

November 8, 2024

Good afternoon Market Community,

Please find below the 2025 Daystall Rules Review schedule for the annual Daystall Rules Review. This is an annual process conducted by the PDA per the Hildt-Licata agreement. We look forward to hearing from you and working with our community to review the Daystall Rules. If you have any questions, please contact the Daystall Program Administrator at DaystallAdmin@PikePlaceMarket.org.

2025 DAYSTALL RULES REVIEW SCHEDULE

For the full schedule and all details, please visit - PikePlaceMarket.org/Market-Tenant-Dashboard

SCHEDULE ANNOUNCED: Thursday, November 7, 2024: Market Programs Committee of PDA Council

Friday, November 8, 2024: Tenant Alert sent to Market Community

PROPOSAL DEADLINE: Tuesday, January 7, 2025: Deadline for 2025 Rule Change Proposals

Completed proposal forms must be received by Daystall staff by 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 7, 2025.

Daystall Rules Review Rule Change Proposal Forms available online on the website or PDF version upon request by Daystall staff (use contact info below).

PACKET AVAILABLE: Wednesday, January 22, 2025: Distribution of Rule Change Proposals

Emailed to PDA Council members and available online, also available upon request for all other interested parties via email to Daystall Administrator.

COMMUNITY MEETING: Thursday, January 30, 2025: Daystall Community Meeting

Daystall staff will present the rule change proposals and listen to initial community feedback. Find meeting information on the website.

FIRST COUNCIL MEETING: Tuesday, February 11, 2025: Market Programs Committee of PDA Council

Short Presentation of Proposed Rules, 4:00 p.m.;

Daystall staff will present a draft of proposed rule changes to Market Programs Committee members.

RESPONSE DEADLINE: Tuesday, February 25, 2025: Deadline for Written Responses

Daystall staff must receive responses to proposed Daystall Rule Changes by 5:00 p.m.

PACKET AVAILABLE: Tuesday, March 4, 2025: Final draft Proposals Distributed

Final draft proposals including staff recommendations emailed to PDA Council members, available online also available upon request for all other interested parties via email to Daystall Administrator.

SECOND COUNCIL MEETING: Tuesday, March 11, 2025: Market Programs Committee of PDA Council

Presentation of Rules for Full Discussion, 4:00 p.m.; Public hearing on recommended changes to the Daystall Rules and Regulations. Market Programs Committee will vote on recommendation to Full Council.

THIRD COUNCIL MEETING: Thursday, March 27, 2025: PDA Council Meeting

Rules Presentation & Final Approval, 4:00 p.m.; Council will vote on the proposed recommendations for the 2025-2026 Daystall Rules & Regulations.

NEW 2025-2026 DAYSTALL RULES & REGULATIONS TAKE EFFECT: Tuesday, April 1, 2025

Questions? Email <u>DaystallAdmin@PikePlaceMarket.org</u>